
WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 111 KZN E2 20 25 25 50 120

2 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN E1 18 20 18 32 88

3 DUMEL DU PLESSIS SHERCO 01455 92 NR E1 10 15 15 30 70

4 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR E1 13 16 12 28 69

5 KYLE FLANAGAN HUSQVARNA 01495 77 KZN E1 22 44 66

6 JORDAN KING SHERCO 15937 424 NR E2 DNF 10 13 22 45

7 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN E2 40 40

8 GARY PHEGE SHERCO 99974063 614 NR E2 14 26 40

9 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 33 KZN E2 22 18 DNF 40

10 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 E9 KZN E1 11 13 16 40

11 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR E1 16 22 38

12 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NR E2 36 36

13 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 01254 16 KZN E2 15 DNF 11 DNF 26

14 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN E2 25 25

15 KATLEGO MOGWASA KTM 03093 327 NR E1 24 24

16 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN E2 20 20

17 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 1 KZN E1 20 20

18 ZANDER GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10263 727 NR E1 18 18

19 ERNST MERRY KTM 05470 20 NR E2 14 14

20 LUKE MCCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN E2 14 14

21 LIAM WATSON GAS GAS 04689 827 WC E2 12 12

22 AUSTIN STUART KTM 08197 573 FS E2 12 12

23 DEVAN MARAIS YAMAHA 01541 405 WC E1 11 11

24 MATTHEW MUIR SHERCO 08631 555 WC E2 9 9

25 DYLAN BAUER KTM 16187 611 KZN E1 9 9

26 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 NR E2 8 8

27 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01908 767 EC E2 7 7

28 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC E2 DNF 0

29 GABRIEL GARNETT YAMAHA 14011 399 KZN E1 DNF 0

16 14 11 13 13,5

TOTAL

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

2022/11/23
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 25 22 20 44 111

2 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 20 20 15 36 91

3 DUMEL DU PLESSIS SHERCO 01455 92 NR 16 18 16 40 90

4 KYLE FLANAGAN HUSQVARNA 01495 77 KZN 25 50 75

5 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 E9 KZN 18 16 18 52

6 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR 22 25 47

7 KATLEGO MOGWASA KTM 03093 327 NR 32 32

8 ZANDER GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10263 727 NR 30 30

9 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 1 KZN 22 22

10 DEVAN MARAIS YAMAHA 01541 405 WC 15 15

11 DYLAN BAUER KTM 16187 611 KZN 15 15

12 GABRIEL GARNETT YAMAHA 14011 399 KZN DNF 0

7 6 6 6 6,3

TOTAL

 2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

E1



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 111 KZN 20 25 25 50 120

2 JORDAN KING SHERCO 15937 424 NR DNF 16 20 32 68

3 GARY PHEGE SHERCO 99974063 614 NR 22 36 58

4 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 33 KZN 22 22 DNF 44

5 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN 44 44

6 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NR 40 40

7 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 01254 16 KZN 18 DNF 18 DNF 36

8 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 30 30

9 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN 25 25

10 ERNST MERRY KTM 05470 20 NR 20 20

11 LIAM WATSON GAS GAS 04689 827 WC 18 18

12 LUKE MCCLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN 16 16

13 MATTHEW MUIR SHERCO 08631 555 WC 15 15

14 AUSTIN STUART KTM 08197 573 FS 15 15

15 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 NR 14 14

16 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01908 767 EC 13 13

17 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC DNF 0

9 8 5 7 7,3

TOTAL

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

E2



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 LUKE WALKER KTM 02688 312 KZN 25 20 22 50 117

2 KEVIN LEIGH SHERCO 07893 66 NR 20 25 25 30 100

3 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC 22 18 20 36 96

4 MATT STEVENS KTM 11367 43 NR 15 16 16 44 91

5 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN 16 15 40 71

6 JOOP COETZEE YAMAHA 23428 32 WC 13 12 12 32 69

7 TRISTAN HEDGCOCK KTM 02872 30 WC 22 15 37

8 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN DNF 14 14 28

9 RYAN SILVER YAMAHA 07285 374 NR 18 DNF 18

10 TITUS IVESON KTM 09172 E20 BOR 18 18

11 CORBIN PAPE KTM 16543 155 BOR 14 14

12 JORDAN MARTIN YAMAHA 08630 136 EC 13 13

13 HERMANUS BRUWER YAMAHA 28153 315 WC 13 13

14 KYLE JOUBERT KTM 33908 161 WC 11 11

15 COLIN CONRADIE YAMAHA 32318 598 WC 10 10

9 12 9 6 9,0

TOTAL

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

J1 HIGH SCHOOL



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 JAMES MOORE KTM 12332 225 KZN 25 22 25 44 116

2 IZAN COETZEE YAMAHA 20965 241 WC 18 20 22 40 100

3 STUART BILINGHAM KTM 31336 224 NR 22 25 DNF 50 97

4 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 39 NR 16 14 18 36 84

5 KRIGE VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 02093 94 WC 14 18 20 28 80

6 CLAYTON CODD HUSQVARNA 14960 443 NR 20 11 32 63

7 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 12 26 38

8 KIERAN BROWN HUSQVARNA 03632 423 NR DNF 30 30

9 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 15 13 28

11 STEFAN ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05561 356 WC 16 16

10 TEHGAN HINDMARCH HUSQVARNA 02673 272 WC 15 15

12 JOE BOWER 33985 X NR 13 13

13 ETTIENNE ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05560 518 WC 12 12

10 10 5 8 8,3

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

J2 JUNIOR PRO

TOTAL



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 DAMON GARRELL KTM 03722 J371 NR 20 20 22 50 112

2 RENIER VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 02091 J151 WC 18 25 18 40 101

3 DAVID CLARK GAS GAS 15236 J387 NR DNF 22 25 44 91

4 MURRAY SMITH KTM 02579 J373 KZN 22 16 20 32 90

5 ANDREW DE KOCK YAMAHA 11266 J336 WC 16 15 16 36 83

6 BRANDON CLARKE HUSQVARNA 04912 J409 NR 25 25

7 TYLER BIRCHER YAMAHA 26615 J101 WC 18 18

8 GERHARD VOSLOO 12172 X NR 15 15

7 6 5 5 5,8

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

J3 JUNIOR

TOTAL



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR 18 22 20 44 104

2 RICHARD VENTER KTM 99974505 606 NR 20 22 50 92

3 RORY GOWER KTM 16326 125 BOR 25 25 DNF 50

4 GREG HODGSKIN 99974681 X NR 40 40

5 MARK GALLIERS KTM 10675 446 NR 36 36

6 DWAIN BARNARD KTM 12797 945 NR 32 32

7 KYLE POTGIETER KTM 14795 141 NR 30 30

8 GRAHAM HEDGCOCK SHERCO 01837 56 WC 25 25

9 CAZIR NAROTH KTM 07037 820 KZN 22 22

10 TIM LYLE KTM 10236 576 KZN 20 20

11 RYAN SPALL KTM 10190 109 KZN 16 16

5 3 4 6 4,5

TOTAL

CHAMPIONSHIP DOES NOT QUALIFY DUE TO INSUFFICIENT AVERAGE NUMBERS

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

SENIORS



WFO CSMX ROVER WFO

HARDING CALEDON WINTERBERG CASTERBRIDGE

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 19-Mar 23-Apr 06-Aug 03-Sep

1 GREG NAIRN HUSQVARNA 02512 600 KZN 25 25 25 50 125

2 GIDEON MALHERBE SHERCO 04132 817 WC 22 22 22 44 110

5 AIDEN SIEBERT 13135 690 NR 40 40

4 CLINT RIEPER YAMAHA 01246 99 WC 20 20

3 GEORGE PURCHASE KTM 01352 243 KZN 20 20

6 PAUL KING 15951 X NR DNF 18 18

4 4 2 3 3,3

TOTAL

CHAMPIONSHIP DOES NOT QUALIFY DUE TO INSUFFICIENT AVERAGE NUMBERS

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

MASTERS



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 J1 J2 J3 SNR MAS E1 E2 J1 J2 J3 SNR MAS E1 E2 J1 J2 J3 SNR MAS E1 E2 J1 J2 J3 SNR MAS

1 KTM 25 22 25 25 22 X X 22 22 22 25 20 X X 22 22 X X X 44 44 50 50 X X 462

2 HUSQVARNA 22 20 20 25 X 25 25 18 25 X 25 X X X X 50 50 32 X X 337

3 SHERCO 16 25 20 15 18 16 25 13 X 16 X 25 X X 40 36 30 X 295

4 YAMAHA 18 22 18 16 15 18 20 18 X 20 X X 36 40 X 241

5 GAS GAS 18 22 X X 40

0

03-Sep

2022 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

TOTAL
19-Mar 23-Apr

WFO - HARDING CSMX - CALEDON ROVER - WINTERBERG WFO - CASTERBRIDGE

06-Aug


